PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7737073

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME WHICH SHOULD READ ABI ATTACHMENTS previously recorded on Reel 054417 Frame 0395. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME WHICH SHOULD READ ABI ATTACHMENTS.
1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN V. KEIGLEY	09/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: ABI ATTACHMENTS, INC.	
Street Address: 520 S. BYRKIT AVENUE	
City: MISHAWAKA	
State/Country: INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16952247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177139458

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JASON A. HOUDEK

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABII-00089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA SCHODROWSKI

SIGNATURE: /Lisa Schodrowski/

DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=For Correction#page1.tif source=For Correction#page2.tif source=For Correction#page3.tif

PATENT 507689930 REEL: 063090 FRAME: 0979

source=For Correction#page4.tif
source=For Correction#page5.tif
source=For Correction#page6.tif
source=For Correction#page7.tif
source=For Correction#page8.tif
source=For Correction#page9.tif
source=For Correction#page10.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 20, 2020

PTAS

JASON A. HOUDEK
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 3500
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-2023

506363011

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/19/2020

REEL/FRAME: 054417/0395

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: ABII-00089

ASSIGNOR:

KEIGLEY, KEVIN V

DOC DATE: 09/30/2020

ASSIGNEE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ABI ATTCHMENTS, INC. 520 S. BYRKIT AVENUE MISHAWAKA, INDIANA 46544

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16952247

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ROLLER ATTACHMENTS FOR WORK MACHINES AND OPERATION THEREOF

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 063090 FRAME: 0981



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Homs | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | aSustances | aBiz sierts | Neses | Heip



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: <u>Guidelines - Conveyance Type - Correspondence - Conveyor - Receiver - Property - Attachments</u> - Sign

EPAS v.1.11 PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 06/30/2021)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john.doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

P		COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION T	YPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
KEVIN V KEIGI	EY		09/30/2020			
Name: ABI ATTCHMENTS, INC. Street Address: 520 S. BYRKIT AVENUE						
City:	MISHAWA	KA	2022			
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code: 46544						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Para	gr		F F.			
Property Application Nun		16952247	Number			

https://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699 Phone: 13177133500 Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: JASON A. HOUDEK Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 3500 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023 Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

Signature: *	/Lisa Schodrowski/	
Name: «	LISA SCHODROWSKI	
Date:	11/19/2020	
	This document serves as an Qath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.6	

Next Screen Back Cancel Save

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | «BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

11/19/2020 01:11 PM EST

https://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp

2/2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacto | eBusiness | eBix aterts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form
Navigation: <u>Guidelines - Conveyance Type - Correspondence - Conveyor - Receiver - Property - Attachments - Sign - Validate</u>

EPAS v.1.11 PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 66/30/2021)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully, if you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Submit button to proceed.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA		
	N	ame	Execution Dat
			09/30/2020
KEVIN V KEIGLE RECEIVING PART Name:		ENTS, INC.	09/30/2020
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	***************************************	09/30/2020
RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address:	Ү ФАТА АВІ АТТСНМІ	***************************************	09/30/2020
RECEIVING PART Name: Street Address: City:	Y DATA ABI ATTCHMI 520 S. BYRKIT	***************************************	09/30/2020

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16952247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(317)713-3699

Phone:

13177133500

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Muil.				
Correspondent Name:	JASON A. HOUDEK			
Address Line 1:	TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP			
Address Line 2:	ONE INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 3500			
Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R: LISA SCHODROWSKI			
Signature:	/Lisa Schodrowski/			
Date:	11/19/2020			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif				

Attorney Docket Number:

ABII-00089

This U.S. GOVERNMENT System is for recording documents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

There is no right to privacy in this system. Use of this system constitutes consent to have activities in association with the submission for recordation monitored, recorded, read, copied or captured by authorized personnel. Unauthorized use of this service, which includes providing false or spurious information such as false or improper assignment documents or security agreements, is a misrepresentation to the federal government. Unauthorized use of this system is prohibited and subject to criminal and civil penalties, including all penalties applicable to willful unauthorized access. See 37 CFR 1.4, 11.18 and 18 U.S.C. 1001.

The USPTO reserves the right, at its complete discretion, to change the terms, conditions, and use at any time by posting revised terms, conditions, and use restrictions for this system. It is the user's responsibility to check periodically for any changes USPTO may make to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions. Continued use of this system following the posting of changes to these terms, conditions, and use restrictions means you accept the changes.

By checking this box, you acknowledge your consent to the above statement.

Your IP address: 8.21.102.1

Submit Back

Cancel Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

11/19/2020 01:12 PM EST

https://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp

2/2



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

WAS A CHANGE OF THE	ASSIGNMENT	ATTACK TOTAL	COMMENTA WAYON	
8 7 8 8 5 7 8 8	A 4 4 8 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	8 8 8 8 7 84 8 8	% R-1 84 84 1	
A CAR BULL OF	SAVANAKANT ATAMBATA B	A CO P KANA	PARTENES X	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
ONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
	N	lame	Execution Date	
KEVIN V KEIGL	EY		09/30/2020	
Vame:	ABI ATTCHM	Γ AVENUE		
Name; Street Address; City; State/Country;	ABI ATTCHM 520 S. BYRKI MISHAWAKA INDIANA	Γ AVENUE		
Name: Street Address: City:	ABI AFTCHM 520 S. BYRKF MISHAWAKA	Γ AVENUE		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	ABI ATTCHM 520 S. BYRKT MISHAWAKA INDIANA 46544	T AVENUE		
City: State/Country:	ABI ATTCHM 520 S. BYRKT MISHAWAKA INDIANA 46544 ABERS Total: 1	T AVENUE	umber	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(317)713-3699

Phone:

13177133500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-muil address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

Taft-IP-Docket@tafflaw.com

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=R5EYY75B4X6J-3511

Address Line 1: TAI Address Line 2: ON	SON A. HOUDEK FT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP E INDIANA SQUARE, STE. 3500 DIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	АВП-00089	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA SCHODROWSKI	
Signature:	/Lisa Schodtowski/	
Date:	11/19/2020	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
**** *** ***	T6409767 (19/2020	

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | GBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=R5EYY75B4X6J-3511

2/2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Kevin V. Keigley (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has made a number of new and useful inventions or discoveries (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Inventions") for which the patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto have been filed and for which one or more other patent applications may in the future be filed;

WHEREAS, ABI Attachments, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") a legal entity organized under the laws of Indiana, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Inventions and any and all United States, foreign and international patent applications and patents which claim, disclose and/or describe the Inventions; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and sufficient consideration to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

A. Assignment of Patent Rights

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in to and under (i) the Inventions, (ii) any and all United States, foreign and/or international patent applications which claim, disclose, or describe subject matter of the Inventions including, without limitation, the applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto, (iii) any and all applications claiming priority to or the benefit of the applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto including any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, foreign counterparts, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and applications claiming the benefit of or priority to any of the foregoing, (iv) any and all rights to claim priority to any of the foregoing, and (v) any and all rights to bring an action under, receive and collect damages for infringement of any of the foregoing, receive injunctive relief for infringement of any of foregoing (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Assigned Patent Rights").

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the Assigned Patent Rights include any and all future applications not filed at the time of execution of this agreement which disclose, describe, and/or claim subject matter of the Inventions, or which claim priority to or the benefit of an application or patent which discloses, describes and/or claims subject matter of the Inventions. With respect to such future applications, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its attorneys, or its agents to append information identifying such applications in an exhibit to this document at the discretion of Assignee, its counsel, or its agents.

B. Agreement to Execute Additional Documents and Provide Further Assistance

Assignor agrees to execute any and all other documents necessary or desirable to document, memorialize, or perfect Assignee's interest in the Assigned Patent Rights and to execute any and all other documents and to provide any further assistance necessary or desirable for the procurement of patent rights on the above-referenced Inventions in the United States and all foreign countries.

C. Binding, Complete and Enforceable Agreement

Assignor acknowledges that (i) this is an enforceable agreement; (ii) this agreement

Assignment of Patent Rights Page 1 of 3 27913969.1

embodies the entire and only understanding between Assignor and Assignee with respect to the subject matter of this agreement; (iii) no oral explanation or oral information by either party hereto shall alter the meaning or interpretation of this agreement; and (iv) if any provision of this agreement is held to be unlawful or unenforceable, such provision shall be limited or eliminated to the minimum extent necessary so that the remainder of this agreement will continue in full force and effect and be enforceable.

D. Execution

This agreement may be executed in counterparts or duplicate originals, both of which shall be regarded as one and the same instrument, and which shall be the official and governing version in the interpretation of this agreement. This agreement may be executed by facsimile signatures or other electronic means and such signatures shall be deemed binding as if they were original signatures.

WHEREFORE, the Assignor has signed and executed this Assignment of Patent Rights as of the date set forth below.

1

Kevin V. Keigley

Date:

27913969.1

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Country	Application No.	Date of Application	Title	Attorney Docket No.
Ü,S,	62/937,515	Nov. 19, 2019	ROLLER ATTACHMENTS FOR WORK MACHINES AND OPERATION THEREOF	ABII-00080
U.S.	62/937,518	Nov. 19, 2019	ADJUSTABLE HITCHES FOR COUPLING SURFACE CONDITIONING TOOLS AND WORK MACHINES	ABH-00082
U.S.	63/072,466	Aug. 31, 2020	REAR HITCH APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	ABII-00084
U.S.	63/069,326	Aug. 24, 2020	SNOWPLOW HOOKUPS FOR WORK MACHINES	ABII-00085
U,S.	63/069,857	Aug. 25, 2020	TOW-BEHIND ROLLER TOOL APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS	ABII-00087
U.S.	63/080,836	Sept. 21, 2020	BUCKET APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS FOR ZERO TURN WORK MACHINES	ABH-00086

27913969.1

RECORDED: 01/11/2023